

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 152 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 606 OF 1998

In the matter of Companies Act, 1
of 1956;

And

In the matter of Transpower
Engineering Ltd. (In Liqn.)

Metal Tubes And Rolling Mills

...Petitioner

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partners, for the
Applicant in IA/571/2026.

None for the Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. None for the Official Liquidator.
2. Stand over to 17th April 2026 (HOB) along with Interim Application No. 571 of 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]