

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 152 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 606 OF 1998

In the matter of Companies Act, 1
of 1956;

And

In the matter of Transpower Engg. Ltd.
(In Liqn.)

Metal Tubes and Rolling Mills

...Petitioner

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 571 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 606 OF 1998

Mr. Mutahhar Khan, for the Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 18th April 2026.
2. Mr. Khan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator points out that in prayer clause (b), which is reproduced, there are two typographical errors: (i) "Land L1" and (ii) "(64,560 sq. mts)" instead of (i) "L and L1" and (ii) "(64,569 sq. mts)"
3. Original order be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]